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1 message

KISS Statistics and Data Resource Management Division <sdrmd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 3:38 PM
To: admin-nrdc@denr.gov.ph, foi.ro@Illda.gov.ph, info@pra.gov.ph, nrdc.op@gmail.com, PCSD - Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, president_nrdc@yahoo.com, records.nrdc@gmail.com, records@llda.gov.ph, records@namria.gov.ph,
"admin-namria@denr.gov.ph" <admin-namria@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph>,
"admin_llda@denr.gov.ph" <admin-llda@denr.gov.ph>, "admtr_namria@yahoo.com" <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>,
"belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph" <belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph>, "Caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph" <Caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph>,
"ceasar.soliven@yahoo.com" <ceasar.soliven@yahoo.com>, "corporatesecretary@Illda.gov.ph"
<corporatesecretary@llda.gov.ph>, DENR Laguna Lake Dev Authority <llda@denr.gov.ph>, "efleri@yahoo.com”
<efleri@yahoo.com>, "info@pmdc.com.ph" <info@pmdc.com.ph>, "jedionela@pmdc.gov.ph" <jedionela@pmdc.gov.ph>,
"masibylgebellen@gmail.com” <masibylgebellen@gmail.com>, "namria@denr.gov.ph" <namria@denr.gov.ph>,
"nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <nwrb@denr.gov.ph>, "nwrbphil@gmail.com" <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, "oed@pcsd.ph" <oed@pcsd.ph>,
"ogm@llda.gov.ph" <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, "personnel@nwrb.gov.ph" <personnel@nwrb.gov.ph>, "webmaster@pcsd.ph"
<webmaster@pcsd.ph>, "zaleano@namria.gov.ph" <zaleano@namria.gov.ph>, "Zenaida A. Leano" <ZALeano@denr.gov.ph>,
Amelita Ortiz <adjortiz@denr.gov.ph>, admin-erdb@denr.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, admin-Imb@denr.gov.ph, admin-
mgb@denr.gov.ph, admin-pawb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>,
bong_abs@yahoo.com, cawed@bmb.gov.ph, central@mgb.gov.ph, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, coastalandmarine@gmail.com,
conradmiranda@yahoo.com, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<denrimb@yahoo.com>, director@pawb.gov.ph, ec_antenor@yahoo.com, DENR Bureau EMB <emb@denr.gov.ph>,
emb@emb.gov.ph, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, erdb denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>,
erdbdir@denr.gov.ph, erdbdir@laguna.net, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, fmb-director@mozcom.com, Forest Policy
FMB <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, forestryrecords@gmail.com, frcd.wem@gmail.com, Henry
Adornado <haadornado@denr.gov.ph>, hadornado@gmail.com, inquiries@Imb.gov.ph, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph,
jovanerdb@yahoo.com, Land Management Bureau <Imb@denr.gov.ph>, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com, Ippdpolicy@gmail.com,
marloualutaya@gmail.com, marloualutaya@yahoo.com.ph, mgb.denr@gmail.com, "minescorecords.adm manila"
<minescorecords@yahoo.com>, nmbutic@yahoo.com, npd@bmb.gov.ph, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, DENR - MGB
<planning@mgb.gov.ph>, planning@pawb.gov.ph, records@bmb.gov.ph, RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph,
vins091@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph, "admin-emb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-emb@denr.gov.ph>, "chari888@yahoo.com"
<chari888@yahoo.com>, "denrbmbrecords @gmail.com" <denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>, "desireeay093@yahoo.com"
<desireeayo93@yahoo.com>, "dorica_naz@yahoo.com" <dorica_naz@yahoo.com>, "embcentral@yahoo.com"
<embcentral@yahoo.com>, "embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph" <embgowph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph>,
"fleetzip@yahoo.com" <fleetzip@yahoo.com>, "jmsesmael@yahoo.com" <jmsesmael@yahoo.com>,
"nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, "oespayos@yahoo.com" <oespayos@yahoo.com>,
"recordssection@hotmail.com" <recordssection@hotmail.com>, 2014admn5@gmail.com, admin-car@denr.gov.ph,
adrecordsdenri@gmal.com, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, denr9recordsunit@yahoo.com,
denr_recordsunit2016@yahoo.com, denrcaragarecords @gmail.com, admin division <denrdmin@gmail.com>,
denrncresfang@gmail.com, gssrecords2020@gmail.com, liliadeleonabel@gmail.com, migallonmarissa@gmail.com, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Lourdes Ferrer" <mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph>, ncr_ored@yahoo.com,
oardmsncr@gmail.com, CAR PENRO Abra <penroabra@denr.gov.ph>, r10.hrdo@gmail.com, r10.recordsunit@gmail.com,
DENR Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, recordsdenr5@gmail.com,
recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, zen.casia63@gmail.com, "adm.denr2@yahoo.com”
<adm.denr2@yahoo.com>, "adm.generalrecords@gmail.com" <adm.generalrecords@gmail.com>,
"admdiv_rdb@yahoo.com.ph" <admdiv_r4db@yahoo.com.ph>, "admimar4db@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "admin-
r10@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r10@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r11@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r11@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r12@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r12@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r13@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r13@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r2@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r2@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-rda@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-rdb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4db@denr.gov.ph>,
"admin-r5@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r5@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-ré@denr.gov.ph" <admin-ré@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r7@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-rf@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r8@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r8@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-rO@denr.gov.ph" <admin-rO@denr.gov.ph>,
"admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com" <admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com>, "adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com"”
<adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com>, "agnesgonzales@yahoo.com" <agnesgonzales@yahoo.com>, "artnsalazar@yahoo.com"
<artnsalazar@yahoo.com>, "at_rocero@yahoo.com" <at_rocero@yahoo.com>, "benjepalmares@gmail.com"
<benjepalmares@gmail.com>, "caraga@denr.gov.ph" <caraga@denr.gov.ph>, "cbp1230@yahoo.com" <cbp1230@yahoo.com>,
"chulay47@yahoo.com" <chulay47@yahoo.com>, "Connie B. Gervacio" <CBGervacio@denr.gov.ph>,
"dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com" <dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin
Region 1 <admin-ri@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PENRO Abra <PENRO_Abra@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R10 Office of RD
<ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <ri@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com"
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "denr10@gmail.com" <denr10@gmail.com>,
"denriored@yahoo.com" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, "denririct@gmail.com" <denririct@gmail.com>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com"
<denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "denrdblegal@gmail.com" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "denr5.lpdd@gmail.com"
<denr5.lpdd@gmail.com>, "denr8_oardms@yahoo.com" <denr8_oardms@yahoo.com>, "denr9_pmd@yahoo.com"
<denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, "denr_baguio@yahoo.com" <denr_baguio@yahoo.com>, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com"



<denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, "denr_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr_pmd@yahoo.com>, "denr_r9@yahoo.com"
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, "denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com" <denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com>, "denrcaraga@yahoo.com"
<denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com>,
"denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, "denrpmd02@yahoo.com" <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>,
"Diosdado B. Cabag Jr." <DBCabagJr@denr.gov.ph>, "genrecordsro2@yahoo.com" <genrecordsro2@yahoo.com>, "George R.
Reyes" <GRReyes@denr.gov.ph>, "gilaromin@gmail.com" <gilaromin@gmail.com>, "hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com"
<hrd.sanfernando@yahoo.com>, "hrddenrmcr@yahoo.com" <hrddenrncr@yahoo.com>, "ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com"
<ibayelizabeth@yahoo.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "julietuganiza@yahoo.com"
<julietuganiza@yahoo.com>, "kitmoreno@gmail.com" <kitmoreno@gmail.com>, "kitmoreno@yahoo.com"
<kitmoreno@yahoo.com>, "lamagos 1204@yahoo.com" <lamagos1204@yahoo.com>, "marge.denr@gmail.com”
<marge.denr@gmail.com>, "marikienencarnacion@gmail.com" <marikienencarnacion@gmail.com>,
"marizaayayac@gmail.com" <marizaayayac@gmail.com>, "materesitabrava@yahoo.com" <materesitabrava@yahoo.com>,
"mutya2k5@yahoo.com" <mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, "ncr@denr.gov.ph" <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, "Odette_53@yahoo.com"
<Odette_53@yahoo.com>, "ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "pablito D. Arago Jr'" <pDAragoJr@denr.gov.ph>,
"pablito_arago@yahoo.com" <pablito_arago@yahoo.com>, "pablitoarago1990@gmail.com" <pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>,
"personnel.section@yahoo.com" <personnel.section@yahoo.com>, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg"
<planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com" <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com"
<pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com" <r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com>,
"r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com” <r10.ias.soagawin@gmail.com>, "ri0@denr.gov.ph" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "r12@denr.gov.ph"
<r12@denr.gov.ph>, "rda@denr.gov.ph" <rda@denr.gov.ph>, "r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<ré@denr.gov.ph>, "rf@denr.gov.ph" <r7@denr.gov.ph>, "r9@denr.gov.ph" <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com"
<records_denrcar@yahoo.com>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com.gov.ph" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.gov.ph>,
"records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph>, "recordscar18@gmail.com"
<recordscar18@gmail.com>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com" <recordsunit.denr.ré@gmail.com>,
"recordsunitdenr@gmail.com" <recordsunitdenr@gmail.com>, "recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com”
<recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>, "red_rdb@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph>, "red_reg12@yahoo.com" <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com"
<red_regd4a@yahoo.com>, "reddenr7@yahoo.com" <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, "rondamapong@yahoo.com"”
<rondamapong@yahoo.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "rpaoc.denr9@gmail.com"
<rpao.denr9@gmail.com>, "rpac4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpaod4a@denr.gov.ph>, "rpao_1@yahoo.com" <rpao_1@yahoo.com>,
"rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com” <rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "rpao_reg8@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg8@yahoo.com>,
"scuisumpo@yahoo.com" <scuisumpo@yahoo.com>, "srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph" <srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph>,
"yamylil26@yahoo.com” <yamylil26@yahoo.com>, "yellowismyfavecolor@yahoo.com" <yellowismyfavecolor@yahoo.com>,
"zeny_millar@yahoo.com" <zeny_millar@yahoo.com>, dirfms.denr@gmail.com, FMS Office of the Director
<dirfms@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the
Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss@denr.gov.ph>, MELINDA CAPISTRANO
<mccapistrano@denr.gov.ph>, Maria Elena Morallos-Manila <memmanila@denr.gov.ph>, "MA. MATILDA GADDI"
<mmagaddi@denr.gov.ph>, RIC ENRIQUEZ <rgenriquez@denr.gov.ph>, Rolando Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic
Communication and Initiatives Senvice <scis@denr.gov.ph>, Wilfredo Obien <WJObien@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin Director
<odas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Director <ias_dir@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Internal
Audit Senvice <ias@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Legal Senice Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning & Policy Studies
Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com" <denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, "denr.pao@gmail.com"
<denr.pao@gmail.com>, "denr.scis@gmail.com" <denr.scis@gmail.com>, "denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com"
<denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, "denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr_ias@yahoo.com"
<denr_ias@yahoo.com>, "Dexter M. Tindoc" <DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, "Edwin G. Domingo" <EGDomingo@denr.gov.ph>,
"egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>, "Emily V. Coronel" <EVCoronel@denr.gov.ph>, "Gaudencio L. De La Cruz"
<GLDelaCruz@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>, "helenladua@yahoo.com" <helenladua@yahoo.com>,
"Johanna R. Labong" <JRLABONG@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Inad <Legallnad@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares"
<MLVTabares@denr.gov.ph>, "Madonna V. Ramirez" <mwamirez@denr.gov.ph>, "mayestena@yahoo.com"
<mayestena@yahoo.com>, "msisperez@yahoo.com" <msisperez@yahoo.com>, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com"
<nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, "pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, "pid.denrscis@gmail.com"
<pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, "ppdppso@yahoo.com" <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, "pps-od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>,
"psddivision@gmail.com" <psddivision@gmail.com>, "rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, "Roy O.
Gulane" <ROGulane@denr.gov.ph>, "scis.denr@gmail.com" <scis.denr@gmail.com>, "tdd_idg@yahoo.com"
<tdd_idg@yahoo.com>, Nonita Caguioa <nscaguioa@denr.gov.ph>, nonitacaguioa@gmail.com, Michelle Angelica Go
<asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <madgo@denr.gov.ph>, Angelito Fontanilla
<avfontanilla.fasps@gmail.com>, Angelito Fontanilla <avfontanilla@denr.gov.ph>, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>,
hirovmasuda@gmail.com, Norlito Eneran <enerannor@gmail.com>, Norlito Eneran <naeneran@denr.gov.ph>, Guillermo
Estipona <gvestipona@denr.gov.ph>, MIRIAM MARCELO <mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>, dean_zenarosa@yahoo.com,
palmagundran@yahoo.com, Jim Sampulna <josampulna@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna <juanmiguel.cuna@denr.gov.ph>,
Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Benny Antiporda <bantiporda@denr.gov.ph>, Edilberto Leonardo
<edleonardo@denr.gov.ph>, "Conrado E. Laza" <celaza@denr.gov.ph>, Benito Antonio de Leon <usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Attached Agencies <usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs
<usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<usec.legalplania@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Mining Concerns and Climate Change Senice
<usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations - Luzon <usec.ppfo@denr.gov.ph>,



Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, Asec for
Field Operations - Eastern Mindanao and concurrent RD Region Xl <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Asec for Field Operations - Eastern
Mindanao and concurrent RD Region Xl <asec.foemin@denr.gov.ph>, "asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com"
<asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, "asecfowm.denr@gmail.com" <asecfowm.denr@gmail.com>, "Assistant Secretary for
Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs" <asec.adminhr@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for
Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs" <asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement
<asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>,
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations -
Visayas <asec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns"
<asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal
<asecgls@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Policy, Planning and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects”
<asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usec.athris@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usecais@a.denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Attached Agencies <usecaa@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy,
Planning and International Affairs" <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy, Planning and
International Affairs" <officeofuseccuna@a.denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Legal and Policy, Planning and International Affairs
<usecpolicyplan@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations - Luzon
<usecfieldops@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns
<usecswm@denr.gov.ph>, "USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph" <USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph>,
"usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com” <usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com>, "usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com"”
<usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com>, "usecswmlguc@gmail.com" <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>, "Eresto Adobo JR."
<edadobojr@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>, Susan Villar <sbvillar@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares"
<mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, Francesca Glen Ymata <fggymata@denr.gov.ph>, "Liberty Fernandez D."
<j3fernandez2004@yahoo.com>, LIBERTY FERNANDEZ <Idfernandez@denr.gov.ph>, Ariel Catindig <apcatindig@denr.gov.ph>,
Jose Henry Talabis <jhmtalabis@denr.gov.ph>, Aura Venia Rayala <adrayala@denr.gov.ph>, Catherine Quiambao
<ctquiambao@denr.gov.ph>, Jerome Ezra Diaz <jemdiaz@denr.gov.ph>, Joshua Aguilar <joaguilar@denr.gov.ph>, Arvin Reginio
<arreginio@denr.gov.ph>, Rhea Amor Vega <raavega@denr.gov.ph>, Kathleen ann Dimalanta <kasdimalanta@denr.gov.ph>,
Kristialuz Beatrice Camat <kbncamat@denr.gov.ph>, "Jean Blancada (via Google Forms)" <jeanbadong.jb@gmail.com>, Jean
Blancada <jbblancada@denr.gov.ph>, Roja Bati-on Guia <rsbation@denr.gov.ph>, Rose Anne Escudero
<rasescudero@denr.gov.ph>, Jake Haldos <jesushaldos25@gmail.com>, Troe Baro <baro.allantroe@gmail.com>,
iyrajean2095@gmail.com

Dear Ma'am/Sir,
Good day!

The DENR Crisis Management Committee through the Crisis Knowledge Management and Data Collection
Coordination Group (CKMDCCG) will be conducting an "Orientation on the Crisis Knowledge Management Plan (CKMP) to
be participated by officials and/or personnel responsible for COVID-19 crisis management in the Central Office, Staff
Bureaus, Regional Offices, Attached Agencies and the following:
a.Members and representatives of the CMC, Coordination Groups and Teams at the Central Office;

b. Counterpart of the CMC and the CKMDCCG and officials and personnel responsible for COVID-19 crisis management on
the Central Office, Bureaus, Regional Offices and Attached Agencies;
c. Other teams/personnel responsible for Covid-19 crisis management health management and knowledge sharing.

Zoom Link: https://zoom.us/j/98504329037 ?pwd=RzNzbWdKZU51TndmQ1g2¢21jLzRIQT09

Meeting ID: 985 0432 9037
Passcode: denrckmp

In relation to this, please see attached advance Special Order, and programme for your reference and information
Please acknowledge upon receipt of this email,

Thank you very much,

Best Regards,

Statistics and Data Resource Management Division
Knowledge and Information Systems Senvice
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telefax: 8925-8278; VOIP 1085

ﬂ Orientation on Crisis Knowledge Managemen Plan.pdf


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://zoom.us/j/98504329037?pwd%3DRzNzbWdKZU51TndmQ1g2c21jLzRIQT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632031785708178&usg=AOvVaw3Bk-9nujAfcwuMX_WM_xGQ
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=17be33eea23ed47f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ktjprfw30&safe=1&zw

151K



